

NOTICE OF NONDISCRIMINATION

As required by Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act (as amended) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Gretna, Louisiana has adopted by resolution a policy regarding "Nondiscrimination on the Basis of Disability."

The City of Gretna does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission to, access to, or operations of programs, services, or activities. No otherwise qualified individual with handicaps in the United States shall, solely by reason of his handicap, be excluded from the participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any program or activity receiving federal financial assistance.

Qualified individuals who need accessible communication aids and services or other accommodations to participate in programs and activities are invited to make your needs and preferences known to the Section 504/ADA Coordinator. Please give us at least three to five days' advance notice so we can adequately meet your needs.

An internal grievance procedure is available to resolve complaints. Quests, concerns, or request for additional information regarding Section 504/ADA should be forwarded to:

Amelia Pellegrin, AICP
Section 504/ADA Coordinator
Gretna City Hall
740 2nd Street
Gretna, LA 70053
Phone: (504) 363-1568

TTY / TDD Line: (504) 367.3230

Hours: Monday - Friday, 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM